
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
103 
104 
102 
105 

108 
107 

Name 
Garin 
Xavier 
Amadeus 
Maximilian 

Umar 
Jhonson 

Club 
Batam Folding 
Batam Folding 
BACC 
BACC 

Individual 
Individual 

Laps 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Total Tm 
4:36.332 
4:46.934 
5:02.532 
5:09.736 

Avg. Speed 
27,358 
26,348 
24,989 
24,408 

- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:14:51 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 1 

Race - RACE 1 - Folding Bike Kids Challenge U-15 (3 Laps) started at 8:44:42 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 08:45 



Pos 

RACE 2 - Road Race 700C Criterium Women's Master 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

707 
717 
704 
702 
718 
703 
705 
701 
700 

706 

Name 

Jennifer Choi 
Ponnie Nurarafah 
Novia Puspita Wardhania 
Indrawati 
Vitri Oktivia 
Marlene 
Dian Larasati Kusuma 
Elita 
Mei Fang 

Amelia 

Club 

Individual 
LRT X Pedia 
KGB Jakarta 
BACC 
LRT X Pedia 
SANY 
women on wheels.cc 
BACC 
BACC 

women on wheels.cc 

Laps 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
3 

Total Tm 

19:15.387 
19:38.816 
19:57.760 
21:29.286 
21:53.877 
22:05.753 
22:44.017 
15:19.659 

3.213 

Avg. Speed 

37,390 
36,647 
36,067 
33,507 
32,880 
32,585 
31,671 
28,184 

- 

- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 12:05:32 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 2 

Race (5 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 07:50 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
711 
714 
703 
701 
713 
605 

700 
712 

Name 
Indrawati 
Stefanie 
Marlene 
MeiFang 
Fitrie Mentari 
Solihati 

Amini 
Amritha Sattvika 

Club 
BACC 
BACC 
SANY 
BACC 
Batam Folding 
BACC 

BPR Danus 
Batam Folding 

Laps 
6 
6 
6 
6 
5 
2 

Total Tm 
9:40.679 

10:07.793 
10:36.987 
10:37.163 
9:07.220 
3:50.520 

Avg. Speed 
26,038 
24,877 
23,737 
23,730 
23,025 
21,864 

- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:40:13 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 2 & 3 

Race - RACE 3 - Folding Bike Women's Open (6 Laps) started at 9:05:41 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 09:00 



Pos 

RACE 4 - XC MTB Men's Master 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

310 
400 
235 
226 
236 
404 

316 
302 

Name 

Su Lung 
Witho 
Yudhi Hastoro Prihantyo 
Andreas 
Alizar Hamzah 
Fadly Jedang 

Mussa Bahtiar Rifa’i Al-Muhammadiy 
Cyrilus Winatama 

Club 

Hi-Test Arena 
Hi-Test Arena 
FathirBila CC 
BACC 
BACC 
TOMOE CC 

BART 
SANY Racing Team 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 

Total Tm 

8:22.455 
8:22.698 
9:27.727 
9:29.886 

11:22.527 
11:40.211 

Avg. Speed 

35,108 
35,091 
31,071 
30,954 
25,845 
21,593 

- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:43:21 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 4 

Race (7 Laps) 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 09:30 



Pos 

RACE 5 - Folding Bike Men's Master 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

232 
320 
211 
312 
233 
313 
234 

230 
231 

Name 

Iezmie Syah bin  Jamian 
Andi Setyawan 
Muhammad Amin 
Muhamad Arif Yulianto 
GANDA ISA WIBOWO 
BRUCCE ALAN ROBETSON 
Regis Prihandoro 

Fajar Rahmatullah 
Andi Ferdinand 

Club 

Ironwan Cycling 
Individual 
BART 
BART 
Batam Sepeda 
BART 
Batam Folding 

BPR Danus 
BACC 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
3 

Total Tm 

9:42.060 
9:43.253 
9:44.992 

10:05.825 
9:39.598 

10:20.123 
4:42.329 

Avg. Speed 

34,636 
34,565 
34,462 
33,277 
30,435 
28,446 
26,777 

- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:46:37 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 5 

Race (8 Laps) 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 10:10 



Pos 

RACE 6 - Brompton OMR Men's Master 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

237 
238 
239 

302 
240 
241 

Name 

Wiyandy 
Anthony 
Zulmar Pane 

Cyrilus Winatama 
Roni 
Isan 

Club 

Jumpbee BnR 
SANY 
IDC3 

SANY 
Individual 
Individual 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 

Total Tm 

11:01.438 
11:30.333 
12:36.946 

Avg. Speed 

30,479 
29,203 
26,633 

- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:47:03 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 6 

Race (8 Laps) 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 10:50 



Pos 

RACE 7 - Brompton OMR Men's Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

No. 

202 
122 
232 
220 
308 
110 
517 
128 
201 

Name 

Andri Prawata 
Yusuf Kibar 
Iezmie Syah bin  Jamian 
Hendriyanto Wijaya 
Abdullah bin Abdul Aziz 
Ocha Ryanta Mara 
Berdan Alberz 
Bima Papra 
Dani Chika 

Club 

SANY 
Orbea Indonesia 
Ironwan Cycling 
KGB 
Ironwan Cycling 
BART x PartyWheelers 
SANY Racing Team 
BACC 
SANY / Jumpbee BnR 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

Total Tm 

9:13.056 
9:26.603 
9:27.240 
9:28.271 

10:14.948 
10:15.634 
10:33.354 
10:37.014 
11:01.901 

Avg. Speed 

36,452 
35,580 
35,541 
35,476 
32,783 
32,747 
31,831 
31,648 
30,458 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:47:28 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 7 

Race (8 Laps) 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 11:30 



Pos 

RACE 8 - Folding Bike Men's Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

200 
202 
110 
517 
106 
109 
140 

139 
141 
142 

Name 

Elan Riyadi 
Andri Prawata 
Ocha Ryanta Mara 
Berdan Alberz 
Husen 
HASAN 
Zakka Firdaus Fadly Setia Abidin 

Supriyanto 
Iwan Hasandi 
Zulfirmansyah 

Club 

SANY 
SANY 
BACC 
SANY 
BACC 
BACC 
Batam Folding 

BPR Danus 
Individual 
Individual 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
3 
3 

Total Tm 

8:37.572 
8:38.082 
9:28.048 
9:28.065 
9:38.517 
3:46.523 
4:10.601 

Avg. Speed 

38,951 
38,913 
35,490 
35,489 
34,848 
33,374 
30,167 

- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:47:55 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 8 

Race (8 Laps) 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 14:00 



Pos 

RACE 9 - XC MTB Men's Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

101 
108 
145 
214 
110 
202 
121 
517 
146 
515 
147 
129 
514 
105 
148 
136 
150 
124 

143 
144 
149 

Name 

Almy Hanggara 
Rafiif Rostanto 
Afandi Munir 
Warseno 
Ocha Ryanta Mara 
Andri Prawata 
Rafif Ihsaan Syawaly 
Berdan Alberz 
Christian Hadinatan Putra 
Andri Pratama Sabri 
Muhammad alfian ragil 
Muhammad Taufan Iskandar 
Levy farera agystara 
Ahdya kurniawansandy hasan 
Muhammad nabil ramadhan 
AGUS DEDI SETIAWAN 
Abdul Latief 
ASEP HANAFI 

Ondo Ady Putra 
M. Fachri Naufal Barokah 
Anung Dwi Putra 

Club 

SCC Polda Kepri 
BART 
LRT X Pedla 
Optiumus - ISSI Kota Tegal 
BART x PartyWheelers 
SANY 
MTVBikeshop 
SANY 
BART 
ISSI Kepri 
Issi kepri 
BART 
ISSI KEPRI, BART 
BART 
Issi kepri 
TOMOE CYCLING CLUB 
Issi Kepri 
tomoe cycling club 

BPR Danus 
JAMBI 
piayu bike 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 

8:58.497 
8:58.650 
8:59.904 
9:00.526 
9:15.537 
9:29.915 
9:33.959 
9:40.076 
9:42.458 
9:43.294 

10:00.759 
10:12.172 
9:39.070 
6:18.231 
5:05.948 
5:08.491 
5:29.856 

10:35.099 

Avg. Speed 

37,438 
37,427 
37,340 
37,297 
36,289 
35,374 
35,124 
34,754 
34,612 
34,562 
33,558 
32,932 
26,111 
33,313 
32,947 
32,675 
30,559 
15,872 

- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 18/11/2023 16:48:23 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
FUN RACE 

FUN RACE 9 

Race (8 Laps) 

MEISTERTADT POLLUX HABIBIE 0,700 km 

18/11/2023 16:00 



Pos 

RACE 1 - Road Race 700C Criterium Men's U-20 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

502 
523 
518 
521 
517 
522 
501 
524 
125 
520 
519 
515 
508 
514 
503 
500 
513 

504 
505 
506 
507 
509 
510 
511 
512 

Name 

Dendra aditama 
Mohd Haqimi Bin Mohd Fandi 
Max Fedrico Carlen 
Arief Hardy Bin Lukman 
Berdan Alberz 
Muhamad Shahrul Bin Mohd Karimin 
Christian Hadinatan Putra 
Muhammad Iman Bin Zainudin 
M. Akshal Reyvanza Putra Zoedie 
Daieng Rauzan Putra Bin Osman 
RAFI HILMI ROMARIO 
Andri Pratama Sabri 
Rafif Syahwali 
Levy farera agystara 
Andi mardian 
Hafeez Zein Addin Luthfita 
Abdul Latief 

Muhammad alfian ragil 
Kimi Fernando Alanso 
Rifqi 
Levy 
Tama 
Achmad Pandu Wijaya 
Nabil 
Anung Dwi Putra 

Club 

KGB Jakarta 
Burgeon Racing 
SCC Polda Kepri 
Burgeon Racing 
SANY 
Burgeon Racing 
BART 
Burgeon Racing 
KSB CC Bengkulu 
Burgeon Racing 
SCC Polda Kepri 
Individual 
ISSI Kepri 
ISSI Kepri 
BACC 
BACC 
ISSI Batam 

ISSI Kepri 
ISSI Kepri 
ISSI Kepri 
ISSI Kepri 
ISSI Kepri 
ISSI Kepri 
ISSI Batam 
Piayu Bike 

Laps 

7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
5 

Total Tm 

24:58.705 
25:16.170 
25:16.556 
25:16.858 
25:16.880 
25:18.011 
25:19.433 
25:21.188 
25:45.207 
26:07.930 
27:13.541 
27:43.789 
27:55.587 
28:09.656 
28:10.621 
28:10.954 
21:32.884 

Avg. Speed 

40,355 
39,890 
39,880 
39,872 
39,871 
39,842 
39,804 
39,758 
39,140 
38,573 
37,024 
36,351 
36,095 
35,794 
35,774 
35,767 
33,414 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 12:04:07 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 1 

Race (7 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 07:10 



Pos 

RACE 3 - Road Race 700C ITT Men's Elite (UCI Licence) 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

2 
12 
14 
7 

15 
4 
8 
9 

11 
16 
10 
13 

6 

Name 

Dealton Prayoga 
Bernard Van Aert 
Abdurrohman 
Eamon Lim Bing Yi 
Adhitya Alung 
Daniel Purwanto 
Muhammad Raihan Mohd Airudin 
Riyadh Hakim Bin Lukman 
TONG Khoon Fung 
Ahmad Yoga 
Arfan Bin Faisal 
Muhammad Nur Fathoni 

Calvin Sim Teck Kwang 

Club 

KGB 
MULA 
MULA 
SCF 
MULA 
KGB 
SCF 
SCF 
SCF 
MULA 
SCF 
MULA 

SCF 

Laps 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 

12:58.294 
13:09.973 
13:21.211 
13:29.648 
13:30.197 
13:35.915 
13:51.000 
13:51.868 
14:00.657 
14:06.797 
14:10.289 
16:06.964 

Avg. Speed 

44,405 
43,748 
43,135 
42,685 
42,656 
42,357 
41,588 
41,545 
41,111 
40,813 
40,645 
35,741 

- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 12:06:21 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 3 

Race (4 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 08:30 



Pos 

RACE 4 - Road Race 700C ITT Men's Master 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

214 
413 
222 
301 
410 
210 
411 
300 
202 
315 
322 
400 
310 
203 
320 
316 
211 
302 
415 
314 
312 
414 
313 
409 
406 
236 

412 
303 
304 
404 
204 

Name 

Warseno 
mohd iezuan bin jamian 
Pendy Ong 
Reinhard 
Hendriyanto wijaya 
Atep Muhana 
Kevin Triadi 
Roy aldrie widhijanto 
Andri Prawata 
Suriyapto 
Richard Hurley 
Witho 
Su Lung 
Michael Calvino 
Andi Setyawan 
Mussa Bahtiar Rifa? Al-Muhammadiy 
Muhammad Amin 
Cyrilus Winatama 
S raharjo 
Mohammad Fariz 
Muhamad Arif Yulianto 
Andreas Widhatama 
BRUCE ALAN ROBERTSON 
Hamid Tan 
Iwan Syaferi 
Alizar Hamzah 

Joko 
Eris 
Juwanto 
FADLY JEDANG PRANA 
Febri 

Club 

Optimus - ISSI Kota Tegal 
ironwan cycling 
SANY 
SANY 
KGB Jakarta 
Hi-Test Arena 
SANY 
KGB Jakarta 
SANY 
Mighty cycling community 
Integrated Riding Racing Team 
Hi-Test Arena 
Hi-Test Arena 
SANY 
KB Racing 
BART 
BART 
SANY 
BACC 
BACC 
BART 
BACC 
BART 
BACC 
BACC 
BACC 

SCC Polda Kepri 
SCC Polda Kepri 
SCC Polda Kepri 
TOMOE CYCLING CLUB 
SCC Polda Kepri 

Laps 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Total Tm 

10:13.089 
10:31.163 
10:41.754 
10:42.138 
10:45.504 
10:46.731 
10:49.262 
10:49.737 
11:01.448 
11:02.277 
11:09.947 
11:10.928 
11:24.742 
11:39.613 
11:53.372 
11:59.622 
12:03.605 
12:23.857 
12:33.607 
12:56.551 
12:56.892 
12:59.269 
13:27.280 
14:00.413 
14:45.875 
14:52.295 

Avg. Speed 

42,278 
41,067 
40,389 
40,365 
40,155 
40,078 
39,922 
39,893 
39,187 
39,138 
38,690 
38,633 
37,854 
37,049 
36,334 
36,019 
35,821 
34,845 
34,395 
33,378 
33,364 
33,262 
32,108 
30,842 
29,259 
29,049 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 12:07:21 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 4 

Race (3 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 09:30 



Pos 

RACE 5 - Road Race 700C ITT Men's Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 

200 
101 
113 
216 
108 
142 
146 
218 
106 
119 
140 
105 
129 
107 
141 
109 
129 
143 

100 

Name 

Elan Riyadi 
Almy Hanggara 
Sarip H 
Ichsan Anugrah Putra 
Rafiif Rostanto 
Putra Mulyadi 
Rio 
Tri Wiidinoto 
Husen 
Jhon wilson 
Michael Vesper 
Ahdya Kurniawansandy Hasan 
Muhammad Taufan Iskandar 
Ferdiansyah Marja 
Anis Fakhri 
Hasan 
Bima Papra 
AGUS DEDI SETIAWAN 

Yudi Wahyudi 

Club 

SANY 
SCC Polda Kepri 
Hi-Test Arena 
LRT X Pedia 
BART 
Hi-Test Arena 
SCC Polda Kepri 
Mighty Cycling Community 
BART 
Mighty 
KGB 
BART 
BART 
BART 
ORBEA Indonesia 
BART 
BART 
TOMOE CYCLING CLUB 

KGB 

Laps 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 

13:33.001 
13:51.570 
14:03.921 
14:23.821 
14:40.835 
14:49.616 
14:53.127 
14:56.237 
15:21.708 
15:23.393 
15:51.287 
16:09.948 
16:18.396 
16:32.607 
16:40.655 
16:53.719 
16:56.581 
18:01.653 

Avg. Speed 

42,509 
41,560 
40,952 
40,008 
39,235 
38,848 
38,696 
38,561 
37,496 
37,427 
36,330 
35,631 
35,323 
34,817 
34,537 
34,092 
33,996 
31,951 

- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 12:29:30 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 5 

Race (4 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 10:35 



Pos 

RACE 6 - Road Race 700C ITT Women's Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

600 
604 
707 
603 
717 
704 
710 
702 
718 
703 
711 
701 
713 
700 

602 
706 
712 

Name 

Dewika mulya sova 
Ayustina 
Jennifer Choi 
Valencia Tan 
Ponnie Nurarafah 
Novia Puspita Wardhania 
Evha Eribsyantie 
Indrawati 
Vitri Oktivia 
Marlene 
Gabriella Beauty Fauwzya 
Elita 
Stefanie 
Mei Fang 

Elizabeth Liau Le Min 
Amelia 
Solihati 

Club 

KGB Jakarta 
LRT Libris 
Individual 
SCF 
LRT X Pedia 
KGB Jakarta 
Peletonrocket 
BACC Batam 
LRT X Pedia 
SANY 
ORBEA Indonesia 
BACC Batam 
BACC 
BACC Batam 

SCF 
women on wheels.cc 
BACC Batam 

Laps 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Total Tm 

10:59.831 
11:11.002 
11:14.452 
11:28.628 
11:29.435 
11:36.393 
12:25.620 
12:35.996 
13:00.479 
13:05.084 
13:08.401 
15:33.811 
16:34.753 
17:16.706 

Avg. Speed 

39,283 
38,629 
38,431 
37,640 
37,596 
37,220 
34,763 
34,286 
33,210 
33,016 
32,877 
27,757 
26,057 
25,002 

- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 12:30:12 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 6 

Race (3 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 11:30 



Pos 

RACE 7 - Road Race 700C Criterium Master B 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

318 
202 
322 
300 
315 
319 
324 
309 
308 
307 
316 
320 
302 
414 
321 
314 
317 
311 
312 
313 

303 
304 
305 
306 
323 
325 

Name 

Rochmat Nugraha 
Reinhard 
Richard Hurley 
Roy aldrie widhijanto 
Suriyapto 
Angger Akbar Victoria 
Budianto Wee 
afzanizam bin lamri 
abdullah bin abdul aziz 
Yonathan Hilkiah Octovian Nadewo 
Mussa Bahtiar Rifa? Al-Muhammadiy 
Andi Setyawan 
Cyrilus Winatama 
Andreas Widhatama 
Edy Anto 
Mohammad Fariz 
Tri wahyudi 
Rendy 
Muhamad Arif Yulianto 
BRUCE ALAN ROBERTSON 

Eris 
Juwanto 
Zalmadri Putra 
Merta 
Victor Sanjaya 
Benny 

Club 

LRT X Pedla 
SANY 
Integrated Riding Racing Team 
KGB Jakarta 
Mighty cycling community 
Bapow.cc 
Mighty cycling community 
ironwan cycling 
ironwan cycling 
Orbea Indonesia 
BART 
KB Racing 
SANY 
BACC 
Mighty cycling community 
BACC 
Bacc 
MONTIGO 
BART 
BART 

SCC Polda Kepri 
SCC Polda Kepri 
SCC Polda Kepri 
SCC Polda Kepri 
Mighty cycling community 
Mighty cycling community 

Laps 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

Total Tm 

18:01.758 
18:02.525 
18:02.641 
18:06.149 
18:12.696 
19:01.499 
19:02.047 
19:21.364 
19:53.608 
19:53.668 
19:59.001 
20:32.177 
20:34.080 
20:34.082 
21:03.222 
21:09.800 
21:18.164 
21:36.516 
22:04.197 
22:46.155 

Avg. Speed 

39,935 
39,907 
39,902 
39,774 
39,535 
37,845 
37,827 
37,198 
36,193 
36,191 
36,030 
35,060 
35,006 
35,006 
34,198 
34,021 
33,798 
33,320 
32,624 
31,622 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 14:15:31 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 7 

Race (5 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 12:20 



Pos 

RACE 8 - Road Race 700C Criterium Master C 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DSQ 

No. 

400 
408 
407 
404 
409 
406 
403 
405 

402 
401 

Name 

Witho 
Hendri Dunand 
GREGORY MCCREANOR 
Fadly Jedang 
Hamid Tan 
Iwan Syaferi 
Jusuf Sudarjanto 
Naoyuki Hata 

Arif Fyo 
Su Lung 

Club 

Hi-Test Arena Racing 
WPC 
- 
TOMOE CC 
BACC 
BACC 
BACC 
TOMOE CC 

BACC 
Hi-Test Arena Racing 

Laps 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

3 

Total Tm 

11:23.373 
12:00.394 
12:39.288 
13:40.161 
13:50.488 
14:25.328 
14:53.524 
14:53.575 

12:02.497 

Avg. Speed 

37,930 
35,980 
34,137 
31,604 
31,211 
29,954 
29,009 
29,007 

- 
35,876 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 16:22:47 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 8 

Race (3 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 12:45 



DAY 2 - SUNDAY, 19 NOVEMBER 2023
MEGA TECHNO CITY

RESULT

Road Race 700C TTT 3 Riders Elite
Rank BIB Nama Komunitas TOTAL TIME

21 Jamal Hibatullah DR J 00:12:56,376
17 Jamalidin Novardianto DR J 00:12:56,376
19 Angga Dwi Wahyu Prahesta DR J 00:12:56,376
14 Abdurrohman MULA 00:12:59,335
12 Bernard Van Aert MULA 00:12:59,335
15 Adhitya Alung MULA 00:12:59,335
2 Dealton Prayoga KGB Jakarta 00:13:09,393
3 Terry Yudha Kusuma KGB Jakarta 00:13:09,393

502 Dendra aditama KGB Jakarta 00:13:09,393
9 Riyadh Hakim Bin Lukman SCF 00:13:10,256

10 Arfan Bin Faisal SCF 00:13:10,256
8 Muhammad Raihan Mohd Airudin SCF 00:13:10,256
4 Daniel Purwanto KGB Jakarta 00:13:39,601
5 M.reihan KGB Jakarta 00:13:39,601
1 Qorismayu Irwandi Setra KGB Jakarta 00:13:39,601
7 Eamon Lim Bing Yi SCF 00:14:27,144

11 TONG Khoon Fung SCF 00:14:27,144
602 Valencia Tan SCF 00:14:27,144

5

6

1

2

3

4



DAY 2 - SUNDAY, 19 NOVEMBER 2023
MEGA TECHNO CITY

RESULT

Road Race 700C TTT 3 Riders Open
Rank BIB Nama Komunitas TOTAL TIME

200 Elan Riyadi SANY 00:10:06,485
222 Pendy Ong SANY 00:10:06,485
301 Reinhard SANY 00:10:06,485
115 Kawindra Andre Ernoult LRT X PEdla 00:10:16,366
116 Erik Andrianto LRT X PEdla 00:10:16,366
117 Afandi Munir LRT X Pedla 00:10:16,366
522 Muhamad Shahrul Bin Mohd Karimin Burgeon Racing 00:10:25,930
523 Mohd Haqimi Bin Mohd Fandi Burgeon Racing 00:10:25,930
524 Muhammad Iman Bin Zainudin Burgeon Racing 00:10:25,930
300 Roy aldrie widhijanto KGB Jakarta 00:10:38,680
140 Michael Vesper KGB Jakarta 00:10:38,680
410 Hendriyanto Wijaya KGB Jakarta 00:10:38,680
411 Kevin Triadi SANY 00:10:44,094
202 Andri Prawata SANY 00:10:44,094
203 Michael Calvino SANY 00:10:44,094
126 Jihan Tri Ardi Putra Bapow.cc 00:10:49,049
127 Zikwan Fuaddi Bapow.cc 00:10:49,049
319 Angger Akbar Victoria Bapow.cc 00:10:49,049
110 Ocha Ryanta Mara BART x PartyWheelers 00:10:55,314
108 Rafiif Rostanto BART 00:10:55,314
501 Christian Hadinatan Putra BART 00:10:55,314

5

3

4

6

7

1

2



Pos 

RACE 11 - Road Race 700C Criterium Women's Open 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

604 
600 
602 

601 
602 
605 

Name 

Ayustina 
Dewika mulya sova 
Valencia Tan 

Melvi 
Elizabeth Liau Le Min 
Solihati 

Club 

LRT Libris 
KGB 
SCF 

KGB 
SCF 
BACC 

Laps 

4 
4 
4 

Total Tm 

15:32.620 
15:32.698 
15:32.781 

Avg. Speed 

37,057 
37,054 
37,050 

- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 15:00:24 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 11 

Race (4 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 14:30 



Pos 

RACE 12 - Road Race 700C Criterium Master A 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

214 
200 
210 
212 
208 
218 
202 
209 
207 
217 
216 
213 
203 
201 
215 
211 
219 

204 
205 
206 

Name 

Warseno 
Elan Riyadi 
Atep Muhana 
Muhammad Taufan Iskandar 
iezmie syah bin jamian 
Tri Wiidinoto 
Andri Prawata 
Putra Mulyadi 
Ahmad Nur Hidayat 
Hans Morico 
Ichsan Anugrah Putra 
Yudhistira Gularso 
Michael Calvino 
Dani Chika 
Edi 
Muhammad Amin 
Handi Yulianto 

Febri 
Meky Karamoy 
Apriadi 

Club 

Optimus - ISSI Kota Tegal 
SANY 
Hi-Test Arena 
Individual 
ironwan cycling 
Mighty Cycling Community 
SANY 
Hi-Test Arena 
Orbea Indonesia 
Mighty Cycling Community 
Individual 
Madu Racing Team 
SANY 
SANY 
KRCC 
BART 
Mighty Cycling Community 

SCC Polda Kepri 
SCC Polda Kepri 
SCC Polda Kepri 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Total Tm 

21:26.767 
21:30.520 
22:45.307 
22:45.848 
22:46.170 
22:46.242 
22:48.234 
22:48.642 
22:48.803 
22:54.245 
22:54.324 
23:32.698 
23:55.524 
24:10.749 
24:45.610 
24:53.987 
25:19.351 

Avg. Speed 

40,287 
40,170 
37,969 
37,954 
37,945 
37,943 
37,888 
37,877 
37,873 
37,723 
37,720 
36,696 
36,112 
35,733 
34,895 
34,699 
34,120 

- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 16:23:02 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 12 

Race (6 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 15:00 



Pos 

RACE 13 - Road Race 700C Criterium Men's Open 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 
DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 

116 
117 
101 
122 
113 
126 
115 
111 
125 
108 
127 
110 
112 
119 
118 
129 
103 
106 
105 
123 
120 
107 
130 
121 
128 
124 
104 

100 
102 
109 
114 
131 
132 

Name 

Erik Andrianto 
Afandi Munir 
Almy Hanggara 
Yusuf Kibar 
Sarip H 
Jihan Tri Ardi Putra 
Kawindra Andre Ernoult 
Muhammad Evan Axel Artono 
M. Akshal Reyvanza Putra Zoedie 
Rafiif Rostanto 
Zikwan Fuaddi 
Ocha Ryanta Mara 
Muhammad Daffa Ramadhan 
Jhon wilson 
Kelvin Russell 
Muhammad Taufan Iskandar 
M. Saputra 
Husen 
Ahdya Kurniawansandy Hasan 
Farrel Santoso 
WILBERT 
Ferdiansyah Marja 
Anthony Tsang 
Rafif Ihsaan Syawaly 
Bima Papra 
ASEP HANAFI 
ACHMAD SETYO WIBOWO 

Yudi Wahyudi 
Sahnan 
HASAN 
M alif amarul syofiadi 
Handoko xu 
Arul 

Club 

LRT X PEdla 
LRT X Pedla 
SCC Polda Kepri 
Orbea Indonesia 
Hi-Test Arena 
Bapow.cc 
LRT Express 
Madu Racing Team 
KSB CC Bengkulu 
BART 
Bapow.cc 
BART x PartyWheelers 
Madu Racing Team 
Mighty 
Mighty 
BART 
Individual 
BART 
BART 
Orbea Indonesia 
MIGHTY CYCLING COMMUNITY 
BART 
Individual 
MTVBikeshop 
BART 
tomoe cycling club 
BACC 

KGB Jakarta 
SCC Polda Kepri 
BART Bike Asc Racing Team 
issi kepri 
MIGHTY 
ISSI Kepri 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
7 
5 
5 
4 

Total Tm 

28:14.454 
28:14.638 
28:15.042 
28:15.438 
28:17.158 
28:44.804 
28:45.266 
28:45.351 
28:46.251 
28:46.943 
29:00.026 
30:32.946 
30:44.504 
30:46.355 
30:46.511 
30:46.909 
30:47.328 
30:47.372 
30:48.210 
30:48.261 
31:07.566 
33:24.426 
33:24.452 
29:07.988 
20:54.820 
21:50.691 
16:52.771 

Avg. Speed 

40,792 
40,787 
40,778 
40,768 
40,727 
40,074 
40,063 
40,061 
40,041 
40,024 
39,724 
37,710 
37,473 
37,436 
37,433 
37,425 
37,416 
37,415 
37,398 
37,397 
37,011 
34,484 
34,483 
34,600 
34,427 
32,960 
34,124 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 16:06:31 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 13 

Race (8 Laps) 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 15:30 



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
18 
15 
16 
2 

11 
21 
12 
9 
1 

10 
7 
4 

19 
17 
14 
13 
5 
3 
8 

6 
20 

Name 
Rachmad Noka Wibisono 
Adhitya Alung 
Ahmad Yoga 
Dealton Prayogo 
TONG Khoon Fung 
Jamal Hibatullah 
Bernard Van Aert 
Riyadh Hakim Bin Lukman 
Qorismayu Irwandi Setra 
Arfan Bin Faisal 
Eamon Lim Bing Yi 
Daniel Purwanto 
Angga Dwi Wahyu Prahesta 
Jamalidin Novardianto 
Abdurrohman 
Muhammad Nur Fathoni 
M.reihan 
Terry Yudha Kusuma 
Muhammad Raihan Mohd Airudin 

Calvin Sim Teck Kwang 
Odie Purnama Setiawan 

Club 
DR J 
MULA 
MULA 
KGB Jakarta 
SCF 
DR J 
MULA 
SCF 
KGB Jakarta 
SCF 
SCF 
KGB Jakarta 
DR J 
DR J 
MULA 
MULA 
KGB Jakarta 
KGB Jakarta 
SCF 

SCF 
DR J 

Laps 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 

Total Tm 
33:45.657 
33:45.707 
33:46.424 
33:47.493 
33:51.006 
34:10.708 
34:35.539 
34:35.544 
34:35.684 
34:35.817 
34:35.963 
34:44.996 
35:02.735 
35:02.769 
35:04.615 
35:04.993 
35:05.195 
35:20.513 
30:30.623 

Avg. Speed 
42,653 
42,652 
42,637 
42,614 
42,540 
42,132 
41,628 
41,628 
41,625 
41,622 
41,619 
41,439 
41,089 
41,089 
41,053 
41,045 
41,041 
40,745 
42,477 

- 
- 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 19/11/2023 16:43:34 

Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  PT. WAKTU AKURASI INDONESIA 

BPR DANUS BA CRITERIUM BATAM 2023 
CRITERIUM 

RACE 14 

Race - RACE 14 - Road Race 700C Criterium Men's Elite (UCI Licence) (10 Laps) started at 16:06:03 

MEGA TECHNO CITY 2,400 km 

19/11/2023 16:00 
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